
#11 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 7:58.67

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Austin (A) 8:21.69 10

1) MARSHALL, Jackson 2) NEASE, Connor

3) RICE, Brandon 4) CRAIG, Chance

2 Madison Consolidated (A) 8:39.19 8

1) OWEN, Lucas 2) KELSEY, Jackson

3) FERRIS, Logan 4) HOFFMAN, Travis

3 Silver Creek (A) 8:43.65 6

1) RHODES, McKinley 2) JUST, Glenn

3) MILLER, Grant 4) JEWELL, Austin

4 Charlestown (A) 8:52.00 5

1) PORCIUS, Simeon 2) JONES, Luke

3) KINSER, Dylan 4) PORCIUS, Daniel

5 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 8:54.21 4

1) CLOUD, Colton 2) HIGGINS, Landon

3) DROSSART, Joe 4) SMITH, Brandon

6 Scottsburg (A) 8:55.44 3

1) CORNELIUS, Deegan 2) MUNCY, Jadon

3) NEACE, Skyler 4) ALTMANN BARBOSA, Lucas

7 Jeffersonville (A) 9:08.51 2

1) STEVENSON, Tawan 2) DUNN, Cajun

3) WILLIAMS, Cade 4) GAINES, Dorian

8 Henryville (A) 9:43.53 1

1) WYCOFF, Keanu 2) TOLLIVER, Mason

3) MORAN, Brandon 4) EVANS, Karson

#1 Boys 100 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 11.03

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Jeremiah Jeffersonville 11.08  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 STEPHENSON, Kyon Jeffersonville 11.47  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 COX, Charles Madison Consolid 11.50  (NW)Q 3(2)

4 BAKER, Myles Henryville 11.52  (NW)q 3(3)

5 ZELLERS, Kaden Southwestern (Ha 11.59  (NW)Q 1(1)

6 BONNER, Terrence Charlestown 11.63  (NW)Q 1(2)

7 VERGARA-ROMERO, Martin Henryville 11.66  (NW)Q 2(2)

8 DAVIS, Matt Switzerland Count 11.76  (NW)q 2(3)

9 BRYANT, Dalyn Silver Creek 11.77  (NW) 2(4)

10 UPCHURCH, Rijkard Rock Creek Acade 11.83  (NW) 1(3)

11 TOPPE, Lucas Scottsburg 11.85  (NW) 2(5)

12 BOTTORFF, Gabriel Scottsburg 11.91  (NW) 1(4)

13 HOFFMAN, Carver Silver Creek 12.04  (NW) 3(4)

14 HARVEY, Logan Charlestown 12.11  (NW) 1(5)

15 EIRIKSSON, Ian Madison Consolid 12.13  (NW) 3(5)

16 LUNDERGAN, Wyatt Shawe Memorial 12.76  (NW) 3(6)

#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
17 LEE, Ethan Austin 12.82  (NW) 1(6)

18 CARTER, Jaden Rock Creek Acade 13.05  (NW) 3(7)

19 CRUMLEY, Ashton Southwestern (Ha 13.27  (NW) 1(7)

20 MOFFETT, Aiden New Washington 13.52  (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZELLERS, Kaden Southwestern (Ha 11.59Q

2 BONNER, Terrence Charlestown 11.63Q

3 UPCHURCH, Rijkard Rock Creek Acade 11.83

4 BOTTORFF, Gabriel Scottsburg 11.91

5 HARVEY, Logan Charlestown 12.11

6 LEE, Ethan Austin 12.82

7 CRUMLEY, Ashton Southwestern (Ha 13.27

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEPHENSON, Kyon Jeffersonville 11.47Q

2 VERGARA-ROMERO, Martin Henryville 11.66Q

3 DAVIS, Matt Switzerland Count 11.76q

4 BRYANT, Dalyn Silver Creek 11.77

5 TOPPE, Lucas Scottsburg 11.85

6 MOFFETT, Aiden New Washington 13.52

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Jeremiah Jeffersonville 11.08Q

2 COX, Charles Madison Consolid 11.50Q

3 BAKER, Myles Henryville 11.52q

4 HOFFMAN, Carver Silver Creek 12.04

5 EIRIKSSON, Ian Madison Consolid 12.13

6 LUNDERGAN, Wyatt Shawe Memorial 12.76

7 CARTER, Jaden Rock Creek Acade 13.05

#7 Boys 110m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 14.67

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BUSH, Maliek Jeffersonville 15.40  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 OTTERSBACH, Jacob Charlestown 15.52  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 BUSICK, Mason Scottsburg 15.70  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 WEOBONG, Lazarus Jeffersonville 16.09  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 HARMON, Carter Southwestern (Ha 16.93  (NW)q 1(3)

6 LUCAS, Ryan Silver Creek 16.99  (NW)q 2(3)

7 NEASE, Connor Austin 17.81  (NW)q 2(4)

8 DUNCAN, Rhys Charlestown 18.58  (NW)q 1(4)

9 HARVEY, Leonardo Madison Consolid 18.64  (NW) 1(5)

10 BEAR, Isaac Madison Consolid 20.31  (NW) 1(6)
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#7 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUSH, Maliek Jeffersonville 15.40Q

2 WEOBONG, Lazarus Jeffersonville 16.09Q

3 HARMON, Carter Southwestern (Ha 16.93q

4 DUNCAN, Rhys Charlestown 18.58q

5 HARVEY, Leonardo Madison Consolid 18.64

6 BEAR, Isaac Madison Consolid 20.31

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 OTTERSBACH, Jacob Charlestown 15.52Q

2 BUSICK, Mason Scottsburg 15.70Q

3 LUCAS, Ryan Silver Creek 16.99q

4 NEASE, Connor Austin 17.81q

#2 Boys 200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 22.22

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Jeremiah Jeffersonville 23.24  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 BAKER, Myles Henryville 23.35  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 CARR, Nizaiah Jeffersonville 23.41  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 BONNER, Terrence Charlestown 23.52  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 TAYLOR, Jackson Southwestern (Ha 23.55  (NW)Q 3(2)

6 UPCHURCH, Rijkard Rock Creek Acade 23.67  (NW)Q 1(2)

7 TOPPE, Lucas Scottsburg 23.85  (NW)q 3(3)

8 DODGE, Eli Madison Consolid 24.03  (NW)q 3(4)

9 BRYANT, Dalyn Silver Creek 24.22  (NW) 1(3)

10 GEMME, Colin Charlestown 24.32  (NW) 3(5)

11 ROBERTS, Jackson Rock Creek Acade 24.45  (NW) 2(3)

11 DUKES, Maven Henryville 24.45  (NW) 2(3)

13 FALCONBERRY, Jackson Madison Consolid 24.46  (NW) 2(5)

14 DAVIS, Matt Switzerland Count 24.56  (NW) 1(4)

15 MOSLEY, Donovan Silver Creek 24.74  (NW) 1(5)

16 HOSKINS, Tyler Switzerland Count 25.00  (NW) 2(6)

17 TAYLOR, Conner Scottsburg 25.52  (NW) 3(6)

18 REAM, Corbin Southwestern (Ha 26.76  (NW) 1(6)

19 LUNDERGAN, Wyatt Shawe Memorial 27.51  (NW) 3(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Jeremiah Jeffersonville 23.24Q

2 UPCHURCH, Rijkard Rock Creek Acade 23.67Q

3 BRYANT, Dalyn Silver Creek 24.22

#2 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 DAVIS, Matt Switzerland Count 24.56

5 MOSLEY, Donovan Silver Creek 24.74

6 REAM, Corbin Southwestern (Ha 26.76

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARR, Nizaiah Jeffersonville 23.41Q

2 BONNER, Terrence Charlestown 23.52Q

3 ROBERTS, Jackson Rock Creek Acade 24.45

3 DUKES, Maven Henryville 24.45

5 FALCONBERRY, Jackson Madison Consolid 24.46

6 HOSKINS, Tyler Switzerland Count 25.00

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAKER, Myles Henryville 23.35Q

2 TAYLOR, Jackson Southwestern (Ha 23.55Q

3 TOPPE, Lucas Scottsburg 23.85q

4 DODGE, Eli Madison Consolid 24.03q

5 GEMME, Colin Charlestown 24.32

6 TAYLOR, Conner Scottsburg 25.52

7 LUNDERGAN, Wyatt Shawe Memorial 27.51

#7 Boys 110m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 14.67

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BUSH, Maliek Jeffersonville 14.53 10

2 OTTERSBACH, Jacob Charlestown 14.59 8

3 BUSICK, Mason Scottsburg 15.03 6

4 WEOBONG, Lazarus Jeffersonville 15.57 5

5 HARMON, Carter Southwestern (Ha 16.89 4

6 LUCAS, Ryan Silver Creek 16.96 3

7 NEASE, Connor Austin 18.02 2

8 DUNCAN, Rhys Charlestown 19.47 1

#1 Boys 100 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 11.03

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ZELLERS, Kaden Southwestern (Ha 11.19 10

2 BROWN, Jeremiah Jeffersonville 11.21 8

3 STEPHENSON, Kyon Jeffersonville 11.51 6

4 COX, Charles Madison Consolid 11.61 5

5 VERGARA-ROMERO, Martin Henryville 11.81 4

6 DAVIS, Matt Switzerland Count 11.90 3

7 BONNER, Terrence Charlestown 11.98 2

8 BAKER, Myles Henryville 12.11 1
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#5 Boys 1600 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 4:18.42

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MARSHALL, Jackson Austin 4:41.92 10

2 RICE, Brandon Austin 4:44.34 8

3 FEWELL, Sam Shawe Memorial 4:46.44 6

4 FURNISH, Nathan Switzerland Count 4:57.01 5

5 OAKLEY, Mason Charlestown 4:57.35 4

6 WYCOFF, Keanu Henryville 4:59.84 3

7 PORCIUS, Simeon Charlestown 5:08.47 2

8 ALTMANN BARBOSA, Lucas Scottsburg 5:10.91 1

9 TOLLIVER, Mason Henryville 5:13.03

10 HOFFMAN, Travis Madison Consolid 5:16.76

11 BENITOS, Eli Rock Creek Acade 5:16.79

11 COPELAND, Colton Madison Consolid 5:16.79

13 DUNN, Cajun Jeffersonville 5:24.88

14 JUST, Glenn Silver Creek 5:29.04

15 LUCAS, Caleb Silver Creek 5:37.73

16 FRANKLIN, AJ New Washington 5:45.90

17 HIGGINS, Landon Southwestern (Ha 5:50.70

18 WILLIAMS, Cade Jeffersonville 5:54.38

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 42.55

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jeffersonville (A) 42.98 2(1) 10

1) STEVENSON, Tawan 2) STEPHENSON, Kyon

3) STEVENSON, Travon 4) WEOBONG, Lazarus

2 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 45.79 2(2) 8

1) HARMON, Carter 2) CLOUD, Colton

3) GWIN, Peyton 4) EAGLIN, Richard

3 Charlestown (A) 46.16 2(3) 6

1) VAUGHT, Aidan 2) GEMME, Colin

3) LOVE, Samuel 4) MARTIN, Moses

4 Madison Consolidated (A) 46.62 2(4) 5

1) OBERTATE, William 2) HITE, Collin

3) EIRIKSSON, Ian 4) DAVIS, Mason

5 Silver Creek (A) 47.36 2(5) 4

1) LUCAS, Ryan 2) BRYANT, Dalyn

3) MOSLEY, Donovan 4) RHODES, McKinley

6 Switzerland County (A) 47.68 2(6) 3

1) DAVIS, Matt 2) GRAHAM, Darian

3) HOSKINS, Tyler 4) HOSKINS, Derek

7 Henryville (A) 47.80 1(1) 2

1) DUKES, Maven 2) WILSON, Drew

3) BAKER, Myles 4) VERGARA-ROMERO, Martin

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Scottsburg (A) 47.91 2(7) 1

1) CORNELIUS, Deegan 2) TOPPE, Lucas

3) CARTER, Kellan 4) BARNETT, Jaxon

9 Rock Creek Academy (A) 48.04 1(2)

1) ROBERTS, Jackson 2) CARTER, Jaden

3) UPCHURCH, Rijkard 4) SLEEPE, Seth

10 Austin (A) 49.78 1(3)

1) HOWARD, Gunner 2) ESPADA, Edgar

3) NEASE, Devin 4) VALENCIA, Rene

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Henryville (A) 47.80

1) DUKES, Maven 2) WILSON, Drew

3) BAKER, Myles 4) VERGARA-ROMERO, Martin

2 Rock Creek Academy (A) 48.04

1) ROBERTS, Jackson 2) CARTER, Jaden

3) UPCHURCH, Rijkard 4) SLEEPE, Seth

3 Austin (A) 49.78

1) HOWARD, Gunner 2) ESPADA, Edgar

3) NEASE, Devin 4) VALENCIA, Rene

Section 2 of 2

1 Jeffersonville (A) 42.98

1) STEVENSON, Tawan 2) STEPHENSON, Kyon

3) STEVENSON, Travon 4) WEOBONG, Lazarus

2 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 45.79

1) HARMON, Carter 2) CLOUD, Colton

3) GWIN, Peyton 4) EAGLIN, Richard

3 Charlestown (A) 46.16

1) VAUGHT, Aidan 2) GEMME, Colin

3) LOVE, Samuel 4) MARTIN, Moses

4 Madison Consolidated (A) 46.62

1) OBERTATE, William 2) HITE, Collin

3) EIRIKSSON, Ian 4) DAVIS, Mason

5 Silver Creek (A) 47.36

1) LUCAS, Ryan 2) BRYANT, Dalyn

3) MOSLEY, Donovan 4) RHODES, McKinley

6 Switzerland County (A) 47.68

1) DAVIS, Matt 2) GRAHAM, Darian

3) HOSKINS, Tyler 4) HOSKINS, Derek

7 Scottsburg (A) 47.91

1) CORNELIUS, Deegan 2) TOPPE, Lucas

3) CARTER, Kellan 4) BARNETT, Jaxon
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#3 Boys 400 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 49.35

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEVENSON, Tawan Jeffersonville 52.34 3(1) 10

2 BARNETT, Jaxon Scottsburg 53.57 3(2) 8

3 RHODES, McKinley Silver Creek 54.04 3(3) 6

4 ROBERTS, Jackson Rock Creek Acade 54.31 3(4) 5

5 RONEY, William Madison Consolid 54.86 2(1) 4

6 KINSER, Dylan Charlestown 54.95 3(5) 3

7 CRAIG, Chance Austin 55.20 3(6) 2

8 MATA, Bryson Scottsburg 56.76 2(2) 1

9 MURLEY, Canon Silver Creek 57.13 2(3)

10 MARTIN, Moses Charlestown 57.15 2(4)

11 SPICER, Jack Henryville 57.81 2(5)

12 HOSKINS, Derek Switzerland Count 58.11 2(6)

13 DURBIN, Collin Jeffersonville 59.63 3(7)

14 CARTER, Jaden Rock Creek Acade 1:00.02 1(1)

15 MOFFETT, Aiden New Washington 1:00.13 1(2)

16 CLOUD, Colton Southwestern (Ha 1:00.96 2(7)

17 CHAPMAN, Preston Switzerland Count 1:01.05 1(3)

18 VAUGHN, Levi New Washington 1:03.22 1(4)

19 HITCHCOCK, Alex Southwestern (Ha 1:03.45 2(8)

20 PEACOCK, Braden Austin 1:05.57 1(5)

FALCONBERRY, Jackson Madison Consolid DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 CARTER, Jaden Rock Creek Acade 1:00.02

2 MOFFETT, Aiden New Washington 1:00.13

3 CHAPMAN, Preston Switzerland Count 1:01.05

4 VAUGHN, Levi New Washington 1:03.22

5 PEACOCK, Braden Austin 1:05.57

Section 2 of 3

1 RONEY, William Madison Consolid 54.86

2 MATA, Bryson Scottsburg 56.76

3 MURLEY, Canon Silver Creek 57.13

4 MARTIN, Moses Charlestown 57.15

5 SPICER, Jack Henryville 57.81

6 HOSKINS, Derek Switzerland Count 58.11

7 CLOUD, Colton Southwestern (Ha 1:00.96

8 HITCHCOCK, Alex Southwestern (Ha 1:03.45

Section 3 of 3

1 STEVENSON, Tawan Jeffersonville 52.34

2 BARNETT, Jaxon Scottsburg 53.57

3 RHODES, McKinley Silver Creek 54.04

4 ROBERTS, Jackson Rock Creek Acade 54.31

5 KINSER, Dylan Charlestown 54.95

#3 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 CRAIG, Chance Austin 55.20

7 DURBIN, Collin Jeffersonville 59.63

FALCONBERRY, Jackson Madison Consolid DNS

#8 Boys 300m Hurdles
# IHSAA Standard 39.31

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BUSH, Maliek Jeffersonville 41.43 2(1) 10

2 OTTERSBACH, Jacob Charlestown 41.90 2(2) 8

3 BUSICK, Mason Scottsburg 42.20 2(3) 6

4 WEOBONG, Lazarus Jeffersonville 43.47 2(4) 5

5 LUCAS, Ryan Silver Creek 44.05 2(5) 4

6 NEASE, Connor Austin 45.07 2(6) 3

7 VAUGHN, Christopher Charlestown 45.35 2(7) 2

8 SMITH, Brandon Southwestern (Ha 46.08 2(8) 1

9 SLEEPE, Seth Rock Creek Acade 46.22 1(1)

10 OWEN, Lucas Madison Consolid 47.87 1(2)

11 HARVEY, Leonardo Madison Consolid 48.18 1(3)

12 HARTLEY, Chazz Switzerland Count 48.20 1(4)

13 EAGLIN, Richard Southwestern (Ha 50.08 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SLEEPE, Seth Rock Creek Acade 46.22

2 OWEN, Lucas Madison Consolid 47.87

3 HARVEY, Leonardo Madison Consolid 48.18

4 HARTLEY, Chazz Switzerland Count 48.20

5 EAGLIN, Richard Southwestern (Ha 50.08

Section 2 of 2

1 BUSH, Maliek Jeffersonville 41.43

2 OTTERSBACH, Jacob Charlestown 41.90

3 BUSICK, Mason Scottsburg 42.20

4 WEOBONG, Lazarus Jeffersonville 43.47

5 LUCAS, Ryan Silver Creek 44.05

6 NEASE, Connor Austin 45.07

7 VAUGHN, Christopher Charlestown 45.35

8 SMITH, Brandon Southwestern (Ha 46.08

#4 Boys 800 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 1:55.62

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RICE, Brandon Austin 2:02.65 2(1) 10

2 KELSEY, Jackson Madison Consolid 2:04.31 2(2) 8

3 MARSHALL, Jackson Austin 2:05.48 2(3) 6

4 JEWELL, Austin Silver Creek 2:06.16 2(4) 5

5 WYCOFF, Keanu Henryville 2:09.72 2(5) 4

6 DROSSART, Joe Southwestern (Ha 2:11.41 2(6) 3
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#4 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 CROUCH, John Madison Consolid 2:11.47 2(7) 2

8 PETTY, Carl Scottsburg 2:13.44 1(1) 1

9 GEMME, Cameron Charlestown 2:14.33 1(2)

10 WILLIAMS, Cade Jeffersonville 2:14.67 2(8)

11 GAINES, Dorian Jeffersonville 2:16.71 2(9)

12 PEREZ, Salvador Southwestern (Ha 2:18.16 1(3)

13 FEWELL, Sam Shawe Memorial 2:19.78 2(10)

14 MORAN, Brandon Henryville 2:22.43 1(4)

15 NEACE, Skyler Scottsburg 2:22.75 2(11)

16 FURNISH, Nathan Switzerland Count 2:23.46 2(12)

17 MILLER, Grant Silver Creek 2:24.91 1(5)

18 JONES, Luke Charlestown 2:26.99 1(6)

19 BENITOS, Eli Rock Creek Acade 2:41.13 1(7)

20 FRANKLIN, AJ New Washington 2:53.88 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PETTY, Carl Scottsburg 2:13.44

2 GEMME, Cameron Charlestown 2:14.33

3 PEREZ, Salvador Southwestern (Ha 2:18.16

4 MORAN, Brandon Henryville 2:22.43

5 MILLER, Grant Silver Creek 2:24.91

6 JONES, Luke Charlestown 2:26.99

7 BENITOS, Eli Rock Creek Acade 2:41.13

8 FRANKLIN, AJ New Washington 2:53.88

Section 2 of 2

1 RICE, Brandon Austin 2:02.65

2 KELSEY, Jackson Madison Consolid 2:04.31

3 MARSHALL, Jackson Austin 2:05.48

4 JEWELL, Austin Silver Creek 2:06.16

5 WYCOFF, Keanu Henryville 2:09.72

6 DROSSART, Joe Southwestern (Ha 2:11.41

7 CROUCH, John Madison Consolid 2:11.47

8 WILLIAMS, Cade Jeffersonville 2:14.67

9 GAINES, Dorian Jeffersonville 2:16.71

10 FEWELL, Sam Shawe Memorial 2:19.78

11 NEACE, Skyler Scottsburg 2:22.75

12 FURNISH, Nathan Switzerland Count 2:23.46

#2 Boys 200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 22.22

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, Jeremiah Jeffersonville 23.22 10

2 CARR, Nizaiah Jeffersonville 23.31 8

3 BAKER, Myles Henryville 23.46 6

#2 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 TAYLOR, Jackson Southwestern (Ha 23.86 5

5 UPCHURCH, Rijkard Rock Creek Acade 23.88 4

6 DODGE, Eli Madison Consolid 23.97 3

7 TOPPE, Lucas Scottsburg 24.17 2

8 BONNER, Terrence Charlestown 24.73 1

#6 Boys 3200 Meters
# IHSAA Standard 9:18.51

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CRAIG, Chance Austin 10:42.86 10

2 RICE, Brandon Austin 10:45.30 8

3 FERRIS, Logan Madison Consolid 10:54.83 6

4 JEWELL, Austin Silver Creek 11:08.49 5

5 EVANS, Karson Henryville 11:18.57 4

6 OAKLEY, Mason Charlestown 11:28.70 3

7 TOLLIVER, Mason Henryville 11:42.21 2

8 MISTRY, Neel Madison Consolid 12:08.96 1

9 MUNCY, Jadon Scottsburg 12:25.05

10 GROSS, Keegan Southwestern (Ha 12:27.01

11 SULLIVAN, Dylan Switzerland Count 13:03.75

12 MILLER, Braylin Southwestern (Ha 13:13.38

HON, Cooper Switzerland Count DNS

#10 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
# IHSAA Standard 3:21.83

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jeffersonville (A) 3:33.73 2(1) 10

1) STEVENSON, Tawan 2) STEPHENSON, Kyon

3) GAINES, Dorian 4) DURBIN, Collin

2 Scottsburg (A) 3:36.81 2(2) 8

1) CORNELIUS, Deegan 2) TOPPE, Lucas

3) BARNETT, Jaxon 4) BUSICK, Mason

3 Silver Creek (A) 3:41.70 2(3) 6

1) LUCAS, Ryan 2) MOSLEY, Donovan

3) RHODES, McKinley 4) JUST, Glenn

4 Charlestown (A) 3:42.81 2(4) 5

1) VAUGHT, Aidan 2) GEMME, Colin

3) PORCIUS, Simeon 4) MARTINEZ, Cristian

5 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 3:46.79 1(1) 4

1) CLOUD, Colton 2) GWIN, Peyton

3) HIGGINS, Landon 4) EAGLIN, Richard

6 Henryville (A) 3:48.75 1(2) 3

1) HARDESTY, Clayton 2) WILSON, Drew

3) BAKER, Myles 4) WYCOFF, Keanu
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#10 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Switzerland County (A) 3:49.04 1(3) 2

1) DAVIS, Matt 2) HOSKINS, Tyler

3) FURNISH, Nathan 4) HOSKINS, Derek

8 Austin (A) 3:53.81 2(5) 1

1) MARSHALL, Jackson 2) NEASE, Connor

3) RICE, Brandon 4) CRAIG, Chance

Madison Consolidated (A) DNF 2

1) RONEY, Kyle 2) FALCONBERRY, Jackson

3) OWEN, Lucas 4) KELSEY, Jackson

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Southwestern (Hanover) (A) 3:46.79

1) CLOUD, Colton 2) GWIN, Peyton

3) HIGGINS, Landon 4) EAGLIN, Richard

2 Henryville (A) 3:48.75

1) HARDESTY, Clayton 2) WILSON, Drew

3) BAKER, Myles 4) WYCOFF, Keanu

3 Switzerland County (A) 3:49.04

1) DAVIS, Matt 2) HOSKINS, Tyler

3) FURNISH, Nathan 4) HOSKINS, Derek

Section 2 of 2

1 Jeffersonville (A) 3:33.73

1) STEVENSON, Tawan 2) STEPHENSON, Kyon

3) GAINES, Dorian 4) DURBIN, Collin

2 Scottsburg (A) 3:36.81

1) CORNELIUS, Deegan 2) TOPPE, Lucas

3) BARNETT, Jaxon 4) BUSICK, Mason

3 Silver Creek (A) 3:41.70

1) LUCAS, Ryan 2) MOSLEY, Donovan

3) RHODES, McKinley 4) JUST, Glenn

4 Charlestown (A) 3:42.81

1) VAUGHT, Aidan 2) GEMME, Colin

3) PORCIUS, Simeon 4) MARTINEZ, Cristian

5 Austin (A) 3:53.81

1) MARSHALL, Jackson 2) NEASE, Connor

3) RICE, Brandon 4) CRAIG, Chance

Madison Consolidated (A) DNF

1) RONEY, Kyle 2) FALCONBERRY, Jackson

3) OWEN, Lucas 4) KELSEY, Jackson

#12 Boys High Jump
# IHSAA Standard 6' 5"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OTTERSBACH, Jacob Charlestown 6' 2" 10

2 BUSH, Maliek Jeffersonville 6' 2" 8

#12 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 CORNELIUS, Deegan Scottsburg 6' 0" 6

4 DUKES, Maven Henryville 5' 10" 5

5 SCHAFER, James Madison Consolid 5' 8" 4

6 STEVENSON, Travon Jeffersonville 5' 6" 3

7 HARMON, Carter Southwestern (Ha 5' 4" 2

8 THORNTON, Mikel Madison Consolid 5' 4" 1

#13 Boys Pole Vault
# IHSAA Standard 14' 6"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COX, Charles Madison Consolid 12' 6" 10

2 NEASE, Connor Austin 12' 0" 8

3 DOBBS, Landon Henryville 11' 0" 6

4 DAVIS, Mason Madison Consolid 10' 6" 5

5 NEACE, Skyler Scottsburg 10' 0" 4

6 NEASE, Devin Austin 10' 0" 3

7 HARDESTY, Clayton Henryville 10' 0" 2

8 CARTER, Kellan Scottsburg 8' 6" 1

#14 Boys Long Jump
# IHSAA Standard 22' 2.75"

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OTTERSBACH, Jacob Charlestown 20' 11"  (NW) 10

2 ZELLERS, Kaden Southwestern (Ha 20' 13 /4  (NW) 8

3 WEOBONG, Lazarus Jeffersonville 19' 3"  (NW) 6

4 UPCHURCH, Rijkard Rock Creek Acade19' 13 /4  (NW) 5

5 DUKES, Maven Henryville 18' 61 /2  (NW) 4

6 STEVENSON, Travon Jeffersonville 18' 5"  (NW) 3

7 SLEEPE, Seth Rock Creek Acade18' 0"  (NW) 2

8 EIRIKSSON, Ian Madison Consolid 17' 5"  (NW) 1

9 MARTIN, Moses Charlestown 16' 111 /4  (NW)

10 LUNDERGAN, Wyatt Shawe Memorial 16' 73 /4  (NW)

11 THOMAS, Cole Austin 16' 41 /2  (NW)

12 GRAHAM, Darian Switzerland Count 15' 8"  (NW)

13 HOWARD, Gunner Austin 15' 43 /4  (NW)

14 ROBISON, Ethan Scottsburg 14' 81 /4  (NW)

HITE, Collin Madison Consolid ND  (NW)

#15 Boys Shot Put
# IHSAA Standard 54' 6.50"

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DAVENPORT, Colin Charlestown 50' 11 /2 2(1) 10

2 COWPER, Zachary Charlestown 44' 61 /2 2(2) 8

3 SCHAFER, James Madison Consolid 41' 6" 2(3) 6

4 WHALEN, Preston Jeffersonville 41' 41 /2 2(4) 5

5 CRAIG, Ben Scottsburg 41' 31 /2 2(5) 4
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#15 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 NEWMAN, Eli Silver Creek 40' 31 /2 2(6) 3

7 BELL, Christian Madison Consolid 37' 11" 2(7) 2

8 HOBBS, Jackson Silver Creek 37' 61 /2 2(8) 1

9 JACKSON, Chancellor Jeffersonville 37' 1" 2(9)

10 HENDERSON, Nick Austin 35' 71 /2 2(10)

11 WRIGHT, Cooper Henryville 34' 31 /4 1(1)

12 WILLIAMS, Nick Austin 33' 10" 1(2)

13 HARMON, Carter Southwestern (Ha 32' 7" 2(11)

14 SULLIVAN, Dylan Switzerland Count 27' 111 /2 1(3)

15 BRIDGES, Gilbert Henryville 26' 10" 1(4)

16 KIDWELL, Landon Southwestern (Ha 25' 63 /4 1(5)

17 MAJORS, Isaac Rock Creek Acade24' 6" 1(6)

18 SCHULTZ, Nicholas Shawe Memorial 21' 23 /4 1(7)

19 GEDNEY, Caleb Rock Creek Acade20' 21 /2 1(8)

20 SCHAFER, Wesley Shawe Memorial 18' 7" 1(9)

GRAHAM, Darian Switzerland Count DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WRIGHT, Cooper Henryville 34' 31 /4

2 WILLIAMS, Nick Austin 33' 10"

3 SULLIVAN, Dylan Switzerland Count 27' 111 /2

4 BRIDGES, Gilbert Henryville 26' 10"

5 KIDWELL, Landon Southwestern (Ha 25' 63 /4

6 MAJORS, Isaac Rock Creek Acade24' 6"

7 SCHULTZ, Nicholas Shawe Memorial 21' 23 /4

8 GEDNEY, Caleb Rock Creek Acade20' 21 /2

9 SCHAFER, Wesley Shawe Memorial 18' 7"

GRAHAM, Darian Switzerland Count DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DAVENPORT, Colin Charlestown 50' 11 /2

2 COWPER, Zachary Charlestown 44' 61 /2

3 SCHAFER, James Madison Consolid 41' 6"

4 WHALEN, Preston Jeffersonville 41' 41 /2

5 CRAIG, Ben Scottsburg 41' 31 /2

6 NEWMAN, Eli Silver Creek 40' 31 /2

7 BELL, Christian Madison Consolid 37' 11"

8 HOBBS, Jackson Silver Creek 37' 61 /2

9 JACKSON, Chancellor Jeffersonville 37' 1"

10 HENDERSON, Nick Austin 35' 71 /2

11 HARMON, Carter Southwestern (Ha 32' 7"

#16 Boys Discus
# IHSAA Standard 161' 3"

Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COWPER, Zachary Charlestown 119' 7" 2(1) 10

2 HARDESTY, Clayton Henryville 119' 6" 2(2) 8

3 HARMON, Carter Southwestern (Ha 116' 9" 2(3) 6

4 DAVENPORT, Colin Charlestown 113' 8" 2(4) 5

5 NEWMAN, Eli Silver Creek 112' 7" 2(5) 4

6 WEBSTER, Garrett Jeffersonville 109' 3" 2(6) 3

7 BESWICK, David Scottsburg 106' 2" 2(7) 2

8 MILLER, Bryce Madison Consolid 102' 8" 2(8) 1

9 BARGER, Mason Austin 95' 10" 1(1)

10 BELL, Christian Madison Consolid 94' 4" 2(9)

11 HOBBS, Jackson Silver Creek 93' 3" 1(2)

12 WRIGHT, Cooper Henryville 87' 5" 1(3)

13 WHALEN, Preston Jeffersonville 86' 1" 1(4)

14 HARTLEY, Chazz Switzerland Count 77' 8" 1(5)

15 BENNINGFIELD, Landon Scottsburg 72' 0" 1(6)

16 GEDNEY, Caleb Rock Creek Acade69' 7" 1(7)

17 SCHULTZ, Nicholas Shawe Memorial 52' 3" 1(8)

18 SCHAFER, Wesley Shawe Memorial 45' 1" 1(9)

19 MAJORS, Isaac Rock Creek Acade41' 1" 1(10)

WATSON, Isaac Southwestern (Ha DNS 2

HENDERSON, Nick Austin DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BARGER, Mason Austin 95' 10"

2 HOBBS, Jackson Silver Creek 93' 3"

3 WRIGHT, Cooper Henryville 87' 5"

4 WHALEN, Preston Jeffersonville 86' 1"

5 HARTLEY, Chazz Switzerland Count 77' 8"

6 BENNINGFIELD, Landon Scottsburg 72' 0"

7 GEDNEY, Caleb Rock Creek Acade69' 7"

8 SCHULTZ, Nicholas Shawe Memorial 52' 3"

9 SCHAFER, Wesley Shawe Memorial 45' 1"

10 MAJORS, Isaac Rock Creek Acade41' 1"

Flight 2 of 2

1 COWPER, Zachary Charlestown 119' 7"

2 HARDESTY, Clayton Henryville 119' 6"

3 HARMON, Carter Southwestern (Ha 116' 9"

4 DAVENPORT, Colin Charlestown 113' 8"

5 NEWMAN, Eli Silver Creek 112' 7"

6 WEBSTER, Garrett Jeffersonville 109' 3"

7 BESWICK, David Scottsburg 106' 2"

8 MILLER, Bryce Madison Consolid 102' 8"

9 BELL, Christian Madison Consolid 94' 4"
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#16 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

WATSON, Isaac Southwestern (Ha DNS

HENDERSON, Nick Austin DNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Jeffersonville JEFF 122

2 Charlestown CTWN 103

3 Austin AUST 81

4 Madison Consolidated MADS 72

5 Southwestern (Hanover) SWES 55

5 Henryville HNRY 55

7 Scottsburg SCOT 54

8 Silver Creek SICR 47

9 Rock Creek Academy RCRK 16

10 Switzerland County SWIT 13

11 Shawe Memorial SHAW 6
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